| word Co | |
|---------------|---|
| ow Count | |
| 2412 8 | |
| Public school | l |
| | |

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

| "blic schoot | MEETING DATE | Jun 21 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting | Special Order Request |
|--------------|--------------|--|-----------------------|
| ITEM No.: | AGENDA ITEM | CONSENT ITEMS | Time |
| A-1. | CATEGORY | | |
| | DEPARTMENT | Demographics & Student Assignments | Open Agenda |

School Boundary Committee Resolution and 2017-2018 School Boundary Process Timeline

REQUESTED ACTION:

Adopt Resolution 16-103 in support of establishing the formation and functions of the School Boundary Committee and adopt the proposed 2017-2018 School Boundary Process Timeline.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Section 1001.41 and 1001.42, Florida Statutes, give the Broward County School Board the power and duty of assigning students to schools. Therefore, the Broward County School Board, through the approval of the attached Resolution, shall create a School Boundary Committee to act as a Districtwide advisory committee to the School Board to review any necessary or desirable changes to the school attendance areas. The annual community School Boundary Process provides the opportunity for significant community input in an open and inclusive atmosphere.

A review of this resolution has been completed and approved by Senior Leadership and District legal counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

| • Goal 1: High Quality Instruction | $oldsymbol{igo}$ | Goal 2: Continuous Improvement | \odot | Goal 3: Effective Communication |
|------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|---------|--|
|------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|---------|--|

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The fiscal impact to the District should not exceed the funding already included in the Demographics & Student Assignments Department annual budget, inclusive of costs with the School Committe which will include but is not limited to advertising of meetings, printing costs, and miscellaneous incidental costs associated with hosting public meetings.

EXHIBITS: (List)

| (1) RESOLUTION SBC FINAL Markup 1718 (2 | 2) RESOLUTION SBC FIN | IAL 1718 | |
|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| BOARD ACTION: | SOURCE OF ADD | DITIONAL INFORMATION: | |
| | Name: Leslie M. | Brown | Phone: 754 321-2100 |
| (For Official School Board Records Office Only) | Name: Patrick J. | Sipple | Phone: 754 321-2480 |
| THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW | ARD COUNTY, FLC | DRIDA | |
| Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services | Officer | Approved In Open Board Meeting On: | |
| Signature | | Ву: | |
| | | | School Board Chair |
| Electronic Signature | | | |